:H \$40.00 41263

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM423466

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Welbilt Walk-Ins, LP		11/23/2016	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KPS GLOBAL WALK-INS LP
Street Address:	4201 N. BEACH STREET
City:	FORT WORTH
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	76137
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4126391	KYSOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4105803001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-580-3000

Email: leeann.kelly-judd@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA PIPER US LLP
Address Line 1: 6225 Smith Avenue
Address Line 2: The Marbury Building

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21209-3600

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leeann Kelly-Judd
SIGNATURE:	/Leeann Kelly-Judd/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=KPS Global Walk-Ins - Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006032 FRAME: 0567

900402122

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:40 PM 11/30/2016 FILED 04;40 PM 11/30/2016 SR 20166846109 - File Number 2698326

STATE OF DELAWARE AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

SECO	ND: Article 1 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as
follow	\$:
The	name of the limited partnership is:
	KPS Global Walk-Ins LP

KPS WWI LLC, General Partner

Name:

Glenn Kaufman Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006032 FRAME: 0568

RECORDED: 04/12/2017